Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 1 of 28
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: MWSA06180000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number MWSA Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

  ①      ②            ③    ④     ⑤
3. Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Appendix A.
1) Operating temperature range (Including self-heating): -55 ~+1℃ 25℃.
2) Storage temperature and humidity range (product with tapping ): -10 ~+40 , RH 70% Max.℃ ℃
4. Shape and Dimensions
1) Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering: See Fig.4-1 and Table 4-1.
Series A  B  C D E I typ. J typ. H typ.
MWSA0412 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5. 2.2  2.5
MWSA0402 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5. 2.2  2.5
MWSA0518 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2  2.5
MWSA0503 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9. 2.2  2.5
MWSA0618 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0624 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.2±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0603 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA1004 10.0±0.3 11.5Max 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1  5.4 4.1
MWSA1205 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.0
Remarks：
①        Type
MWSA
Wire wound molded SMD power

coating, select resin carefully so that electrical and mechanical performance of the product is not affected. Before using, please
evaluate reliability with the product mounted in your application set.
(9) When mount chips with adhesive in preliminary assembly, do appropriate check before the soldering stage, i.e., the size of land
pattern, type of adhesive, amount applied, hardening of the adhesive on proper usage and amounts of adhesive to use.
(10) Mounting density: Add special attention to radiating heat of products when mounting other components nearby. The excessive heat
by other products may cause deterioration at joint of this product with substrate.
(11) Since some products are constructed like an open magnetic circuit, narrow spacing between components may cause magnetic
coupling.
(12) Please do not give the product any excessive mechanical shocks in transportation.
(13) Please do not touch wires by sharp terminals such as tweezers to avoid causing any damage to wires.
(14) Please do not add any shock and power to the soldered product to avoid causing any damage to chip body.
Type
Reel dimensions (mm) Tape dimensions (mm)
A B C D E W P P0 H T A0 B0
MWSA0412 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 16.5±0.9 12.5±0.5 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.4±0.15 0.35±0.05 4.5±0.1 4.8±0.1
MWSA0402 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 16.5±0.6 12.5±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.5±0.15 0.35±0.05 4.5±0.1 4.8±0.1
MWSA0518 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 16.5±0.6 12.5±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.15 0.35±0.05 5.7±0.1 5.9±0.1
MWSA0503 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 16.5±0.6 12.5±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 3.3±0.15 0.35±0.05 5.7±0.1 5.9±0.1
MWSA0618 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 20.5±0.6 16.5±0.2 16±0.3 12±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.15 0.31±0.05 7.2±0.1 7.5±0.1
MWSA0624 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 20.5±0.6 16.5±0.2 16±0.3 12±0.1 4±0.1 3.6±0.15 0.31±0.05 7.2±0.1 7.5±0.1
MWSA0603 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 20.5±0.6 16.5±0.2 16±0.3 12±0.1 4±0.1 3.6±0.15 0.31±0.05 7.2±0.1 7.5±0.1
MWSA1004 330±2.0 100±1.0 13±1.0 28.5±0.6 24.5±0.2 24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0.1 4.5±0.1 0.35±0.025 10.7±0.1 12.0±0.1

   Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
c)  Manufacturing Address:
   Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China
Zip: 518110
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
MWSA0412 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0412-R15MT 0.15 100k, 1.0V 9.0 15.0 7.5
MWSA0412-R22MT 0.22 100k, 1.0V 11.0 11.0 7.0
MWSA0412-R33MT 0.33 100k, 1.0V 19 8.4 6.5
MWSA0412-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 21 6.8 6.0
MWSA0412-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 36 6.0 4.7
MWSA0412-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 47 5.5 4.5
MWSA0412-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 75 4.0 3.25
MWSA0412-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 83.5 3.0 2.75
MWSA0412-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 195 2.2 1.8
    MWSA0402 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0402-R10MT 0.10 100k, 1.0V 4.0 22.0 13.0
MWSA0402-R22MT 0.22 100k, 1.0V 6.6 12.5 9.5
MWSA0402-R33MT 0.33 100k, 1.0V 11.0 12.0 10.0
MWSA0402-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 14 9.5 7.5
MWSA0402-R56MT 0.56 100k, 1.0V 16 9.0 7.0
MWSA0402-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 18 8.0 7.0
MWSA0402-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 27 7.0 6.0
MWSA0402-1R2MT 1.2 100k, 1.0V 27 6.5 6.0
MWSA0402-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 46 5.5 5.0
MWSA0402-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 58 5.0 4.5
MWSA0402-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 87 3.5 3.3
MWSA0402-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 105 3.0 2.8
MWSA0402-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 175 2.5 2.4
MWSA0402-100MT 10.0 100k, 1.0V 282 2.0 1.6
MWSA0402-220MT 22.0 100k, 1.0V 363 1.4 1.2
MWSA0518 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0518-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 9 12.0 10.5
MWSA0518-R56MT 0.56 100k, 1.0V 10 11 9.5
MWSA0518-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 17 9.0 8.0
MWSA0518-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 26 8 7.5
0 ≤L≤T
(T: height of electrode)
Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 9 of 28
MWSA0518-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 35 6.0 5.0
MWSA0518-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 58 4.8 4.5
MWSA0518-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 85 4.0 3.5
MWSA0518-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 120 3.4 2.8
MWSA0518-100MT 10.0 100k, 1.0V 155 2.5 2.5
MWSA0503 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0503-R10MT 0.1 100k, 1.0V 3.0 30 25
MWSA0503-R20MT 0.2 100k, 1.0V 3.9 20 14
MWSA0503-R33MT 0.33 100k, 1.0V 5.5 18 14
MWSA0503-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 8.5 15 11
MWSA0503-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 12.0 11.5 9.0
MWSA0503-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 14 10 8.5
MWSA0503-1R2MT 1.2 100k, 1.0V 16 9.5 8.5
MWSA0503-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 25 9 8.2
MWSA0503-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 29 7.0 7.0
MWSA0503-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 38 6.0 5.5
MWSA0503-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 60 4.6 4.5
MWSA0503-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 90 3.6 3.5
MWSA0503-100MT 10.0 100k, 1.0V 125 3.5 3.2
MWSA0618 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0618-R10MT 0.10 100k, 1.0V 2.3 38 25
MWSA0618-R22MT 0.22 100k, 1.0V 3.5 24 22
MWSA0618-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 8.4 18.0 11.5
MWSA0618-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 12 16.5 9.5
MWSA0618-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 16 12 8.5
MWSA0618-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 26 9.2 8
MWSA0618-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 35 8 7
MWSA0618-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 50 6.0 4.5
MWSA0618-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 62 5.0 4.0
MWSA0618-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 110 4.5 3.0
MWSA0618-100MT 10 100k, 1.0V 155 4.0 2.3
MWSA0618-220MT 22 100k, 1.0V 350 2.3 1.8
MWSA0624 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0624-R22MT 0.22 100k, 1.0V 3.0 30 21
MWSA0624-R33MT 0.33 100k, 1.0V 4.1 24.5 18
MWSA0624-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 5.1 20 15
MWSA0624-R56MT 0.56 100k, 1.0V 6.5 17 13
MWSA0624-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 7.0 16 12
MWSA0624-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 13.5 15 9.0
MWSA0624-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 20 13.5 8.2
MWSA0624-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 28 10 7.0
MWSA0624-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 39 8 5.5
MWSA0624-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 50 6.5 5.0
MWSA0624-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 70 6.0 4.0
MWSA0624-100MT 10.0 100k, 1.0V 101 4.0 3.1
MWSA0624-150MT 15.0 100k, 1.0V 160 3.3 2.5
MWSA0624-220MT 22.0 100k, 1.0V 230 2.5 2.0
Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 10 of 28
MWSA0603 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0603-R22MT 0.22 100k, 1.0V 3.0 34 24
MWSA0603-R24MT 0.24 100k, 1.0V 3.1 26 23
MWSA0603-R33MT 0.33 100k, 1.0V 3.5 25 21
MWSA0603-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 4.1 19 18
MWSA0603-R56MT 0.56 100k, 1.0V 4.5 18 16.5
MWSA0603-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 5.3 17 16
MWSA0603-R82MT 0.82 100k, 1.0V 6.0 16 14
MWSA0603-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 7.4 14 12
MWSA0603-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 12.1 12 12
MWSA0603-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 15 10 9.5
MWSA0603-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 22 9.5 8.5
MWSA0603-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 33 6.2 6
MWSA0603-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 48 5.5 5
MWSA0603-8R2MT 8.2 100k, 1.0V 60 5.5 5
MWSA0603-100MT 10 100k, 1.0V 67 5.2 4.5
MWSA0603-150MT 15 100k, 1.0V 115 4.0 3.0
MWSA0603-220MT 22 100k, 1.0V 200 3.0 2.3
MWSA0603-330MT 33 100k, 1.0V 310 2.5 2.0
MWSA1004 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1004-R15MT 0.15 100k, 1.0V 0.65 75 45
MWSA1004-R22MT 0.22 100k, 1.0V 1.0 60 35
MWSA1004-R30MT 0.30 100k, 1.0V 1.1 45 35
MWSA1004-R36MT 0.36 100k, 1.0V 1.2 45 30
MWSA1004-R47MT 0.47 100k, 1.0V 1.7 40 30
MWSA1004-R56MT 0.56 100k, 1.0V 1.8 33 25
MWSA1004-R68MT 0.68 100k, 1.0V 2.4 30 23
MWSA1004-R80MT 0.80 100k, 1.0V 2.7 29 23
MWSA1004-1R0MT 1.0 100k, 1.0V 3.3 28 19
MWSA1004-1R5MT 1.5 100k, 1.0V 4.2 24 16
MWSA1004-2R2MT 2.2 100k, 1.0V 7.0 16.5 12
MWSA1004-3R3MT 3.3 100k, 1.0V 11.8 16 11
MWSA1004-4R7MT 4.7 100k, 1.0V 20 13 9.0
MWSA1004-6R8MT 6.8 100k, 1.0V 25 12 8.5
MWSA1004-8R2MT 8.2 100k, 1.0V 27 9 8.0
MWSA1004-100MT 10 100k, 1.0V 30 8.5 7.8
MWSA1004-150MT 15 100k, 1.0V 45 7 6.5
MWSA1004-220MT 22 100k, 1.0V 66 5.5 5.0
MWSA1004-330MT 33 100k, 1.0V 92 4.8 4.4
MWSA1004-470MT 47 100k, 1.0V 145 3.5 3.3
MWSA1004-680MT 68 100k, 1.0V 195 3 2.5
MWSA1205 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition
Max. DC
Resistance
Typ. Saturation
Current
Typ.  Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V mΩ A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1205-R22MT 0.22  100k, 1.0V 0.7 75  50
MWSA1205-R36MT 0.36 100k, 1.0V 0.85 50 42
MWSA1205-R50MT 0.50 100k, 1.0V 1.15 48 38
MWSA1205-R68MT 0.68  100k, 1.0V 1.55 46 33
MWSA1205-R82MT 0.82  100k, 1.0V 1.67 39 30
Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 11 of 28
MWSA1205-1R0MT 1.0  100k, 1.0V 2.2 35 26
MWSA1205-1R5MT 1.5  100k, 1.0V 3.2 33 23
MWSA1205-2R2MT 2.2  100k, 1.0V 5.0 24 15
MWSA1205-3R3MT 3.3  100k, 1.0V 7 22 14
MWSA1205-4R7MT 4.7  100k, 1.0V 9 20 13
MWSA1205-6R8MT 6.8  100k, 1.0V 18 16 12
MWSA1205-100MT 10  100k, 1.0V 22 12  9
MWSA1205-150MT 15 100k, 1.0V 30 10 8
MWSA1205-220MT 22 100k, 1.0V 58 6.5 4.5
MWSA1205-330MT 33 100k, 1.0V 84 6.0 3.5
MWSA1205-470MT 47 100k, 1.0V 130 5.0 3.0
Performance Graphs
Test Instruments Test Condition
Wayne kerr 3260B/G LCR Meter
Wayne kerr 3265B Bias Current Source